 128 v1.5 / Modification rights reserved EE431EE431
The EE431 temperature sensor is used for air temperature
measurement in heating, ventilation and air conditioning
systems. It can be installed either with mounting flange or via
external mounting holes at the enclosure (duct sensor).
For temperature measurement in liquids the temperature
sensor EE431 is mounted with an immersion well (immersion
sensor).

EE431-Txx
Scope of Supply
- EE431 Temperature sensor according to ordering guide
- Cable gland
- Two self-adhesive labels for configuration changes (see user guide at www.epluse.com/relabeling)
- Test report according to DIN EN10204 - 2.2 (for active output only)
 130 v1.5 / Modification rights reserved EE431
Ordering Guide
Position 1 - Temperature Sensor
1) T-Sensor details see www.epluse.com/R-T_Characteristics      2) Only available for analogue output (0-10 V or 4-20 mA)
3) other scaling upon request
Order Example
EE431-TxxLEPO EE431-T3xxCPO/004M
Passive Output Active Output
HA400102
Immersion well - brass, R ½’’ ISO, 135 mm (5.31“) HA400201
Immersion well - stainless steel, R ½’’ ISO, 50 mm (1.97 “)
Position 1: Position 1:
Position 2:
Position 2:
Model: Temperature
Output: NTC10k B3950
Probe Length: 150 mm (5.91“)
Temperature tolerance: ±0.3
Model: Temperature
Output: 0-10 V
Probe Length: 65 mm (2.56 “)
Temperature tolerance: ±0.3
Scaling: 0...50
Unit: °C
Position 2 - Mounting Accessories
IMMERSION WELL - THREAD: R ½’’ ISO
Length 50 mm (1.97“) 100 mm (3.94“) 135 mm (5.31“) 285 mm (11.22“)
brass HA400101 HA400104 HA400102 HA400103
stainless steel HA400201 HA400204 HA400202 HA400203
IMMERSION WELL - THREAD: ½’’ NPT
Length 50 mm (1.97“) 100 mm (3.94“) 135 mm (5.31“) 285 mm (11.22“)
brass HA400111 HA400114 HA400112 HA400113
stainless steel HA400211 HA400214 HA400212 HA400213
For Duct Sensor:
For Immersion Sensor:
- Mounting flange HA401101
Mounting Accessories
Mounting fl ange Immersion well
Ø8
(0.31)